AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 1980-213; FIXING THE RATE OF FARE TO BE CHARGED ON SERVICES WHICH OPERATE OUTSIDE OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1980-213 adopted June 3, 1980, fixed the rate of fare to be charged on the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority may receive funds allocated to areas beyond the borders of Cuyahoga County where service is operated by providing reduced fares for senior citizens and handicapped persons;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Section 2 of Resolution No. 1980-213 be and it is hereby amended to add part (d) under Fare for Rides Outside Cuyahoga County....

(d) That reduced fare privileges for senior citizens and handicapped persons shall be effective on non-Cuyahoga County services in those areas which formally decline to participate in the State of Ohio Elderly and Handicapped Transit Fare Assistance Program thereby enabling funds designated for those areas to revert to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	February 3	1981	Jarry alexander
•		•	President

Attest: Secretary-Treasurer